

Cell: 87908 52888, 97748 40641

## ALL INDIA UCO BANK DIVYANGJAN EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION (AIUCBDEWA)

Regd. No. 113 / 2023

Plot No. LIG-2-254, UDA Colony, Rajiv Nagar, Near Central Ayurved, Payakapuram, Vijayawada-520015

## AIUCBDEWA/CIR/2021-24/38

Date - 25/02/2024

To MD & CEO,UCO Bank Head Office, 10 B.T.M. Sarani, Kolkata - 700001

Subject: Participation of ALL INDIA UCO BANK DIVYANGJAN EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION Representatives in "PURPLE FEST" Programme for DIVYANGJAN at Rashtrapati Bhavan, New Delhi on 26th Feb 2024

Respected Sir,

We trust this letter finds you in good health and high spirits. We are writing to bring to your attention a significant and commendable initiative undertaken by the All India UCO Bank Divyangjan Employees Welfare Association, which we believe merits recognition and support from the senior leadership of our esteemed institution.

The All India UCO Bank Divyangjan Employees Welfare Association(AIUCBDEWEA)has been invited to participate in the prestigious Purple Fest Programme at Rashtrapati Bhawan, New Delhi, scheduled for the 26th of February 2024. This event not only serves as a platform to showcase our association's commitment to inclusivity but also provides a unique opportunity to enhance UCO Bank's image on a national stage.

The participation of our association in such a distinguished and nationally recognized event underscores UCO Bank's dedication to fostering an inclusive work environment. It highlights our commitment to empowering employees with diverse abilities, aligning with the principles of equal opportunity employment and social responsibility.

By participating in the Purple Fest Programme, our association not only contributes to the larger narrative of inclusivity but also elevates UCO Bank's presence on a platform as esteemed as Rashtrapati Bhawan. Such participation reflects positively on our bank, portraying it as an institution that values diversity, embraces inclusivity, and actively engages in social initiatives.

We would like to request your kind support and encouragement for the All India UCO Bank Divyangjan Employees Welfare Association's participation in the Purple Fest Programme. Your endorsement will not only boost the morale of our association members but also enhance UCO Bank's reputation as a socially responsible and inclusive organization.

We look forward to your positive response and appreciate your continued leadership in steering UCO Bank towards greater heights.

\_\_\_\_\_



Cell: 87908 52888, 97748 40641

## ALL INDIA UCO BANK DIVYANGJAN EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION (AIUCBDEWA)

Regd. No. 113 / 2023

Plot No. LIG-2-254, UDA Colony, Rajiv Nagar, Near Central Ayurved, Payakapuram, Vijayawada-520015

With sincere appreciation,



For ALL INDIA UCO BANK DIVYANGJAN EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION

A. Se COTO

A. Se COTO

Akkisety Sreenivasulu

Subhrangshu Bhakta Chowdhury

Akkisetty Sreenivasulu

President

General Secretary President

(All India Divyangjan Employees Welfare Association)

## Copy to:

- 1 Executive Director's for information
- 2. All corporate GMs for information
- 3.All Zonal Managers for Information

Email:ucodivyangjanemployees@gmail.com